

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3328/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in MFA No.
8377/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VEERABHADRAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER, I.P. ZONE,GULBARGA & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3330 of 2010
[CHANDRASHEKHAR V. CHIEF ENG. I.P. ZONE & ORS.]
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3331 of 2010
[SIDDAPPA & ANR. V. CHIEF ENG. I.P. ZONE & ORS.]
(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)
IN ALL SLPS Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
For RR Nos. 1 and 2 Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For State Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The matter stands adjourned owing to personal
commitment of the learned counsel for respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER