

ITEM NO.204 CORRECTED COPY COURT NO.7 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3328/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in MFA No.
8377/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VEERABHADRAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER, I.P. ZONE,GULBARGA & ORS Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3330 of 2010
[CHANDRASHEKHAR V. THE CHIEF ENGINEER, IP ZONE,
KARNATAKA & ORS.] GULBARGA,
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3331 of 2010
[SIDAPPA & ANR. V. THE CHIEF ENGINEER, IP ZONE, GULBARGA,
KARNATAKA & ORS.]
(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The appeals are allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

CA No. 2489 of 2011 @ SLP(C) 3328/2010

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2489 OF 2011
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 3328 OF 2010]

VEERABHADRAAPPA .. APPELLANT

vs.

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, IP ZONE,
GULBARGA, KARNATAKA & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2490 OF 2011
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 3330 OF 2010]

CHANDRASHEKHAR .. APPELLANT

vs.

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, IP ZONE,
GULBARGA, KARNATAKA & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2491 OF 2011
[ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (C) NO. 3331 OF 2010]

SIDDAPPA & ANR. .. APPELLANTS

vs.

THE CHIEF ENGINEER, IP ZONE,
GULBARGA, KARNATAKA & ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

CA No. 2489 of 2011 @ SLP(C) 3328/2010

2

Leave granted.

After having perused the documents on record and
having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we find
that the matter is squarely covered by the judgment of
this Court in Chandra Shekhar & Others v. Addition
Special Land Acquisition Officer (2009) 14 SCC 441
in favour of the appellants.

We, accordingly, allow the appeals in the
same terms as laid in the above judgment and direct that
the enhanced compensation as per the rate of 1,82,000
per acre along with statutory benefits shall be paid to
the appellants within a period of six months from today.

/-

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

New Delhi,
March 11, 2011.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)